## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6296/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2023 in MAT No. 565/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SEKHAR BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.123478/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123477/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123480/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 51309/2023 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.122626/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122625/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 6266/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132889/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132890/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132891/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/ CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 6292/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.124862/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124865/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124861/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 6300/2024 (XVI)

Diary No(s). 51313/2023 (XVI)

(IA No.123307/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.123308/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 6246/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131783/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131785/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131781/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 6252/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.129556/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129558/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129557/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 6258/2024 (XVI)

Diary No(s). 6274/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.131820/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132342/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131821/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 6284/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132249/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132250/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132252/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 6306/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131750/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131751/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131752/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 6317/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.126699/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126701/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126702/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) Dy.No.6337/2024

(IA No.130978/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130981/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130979/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 6311/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.133383/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133386/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 25-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN (VACATION BENCH) For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bowmick, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Basu, Adv.

Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Susovan Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Supratik Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the petitioners, matters stand adjourned.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)