ITEM NO.73

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15757/2024

WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEKHAR BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only SLP(C) Nos. 15765, 15766 and 15768/2024 are listed under this iteml

IA No. 123477/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15765/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 132342/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15766/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 132250/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15768/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 133769/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Ms. Yogmaya M.g., Adv.

Ms Sharmila Basu, Adv.

Ms Manisha Pandey, Adv.

Mr John Thomas Arakal, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

Contd....

Item no.73

For Respondent(s)

Mr Supratik Sarkar, Adv. Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.

Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Anant, Adv.

Ms. Sajal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

All matters except SLP(C) No.15757/2024

Respondent nos.2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.4 has refused to accept the notice, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules as Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice returnable in 6 weeks.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ