SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15757/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2023 in MAT No. 565/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL

COMMODITIES SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEKHAR BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 123477/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15765/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 132342/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15766/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 132250/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15768/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 133769/2024 - EXÉMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15758/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 122626/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15774/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 123307/2024 - EXÉMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15759/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 131785/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15760/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 133852/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15761/2024 (XVI)

SLP (C) No. 15757/2024 etc.

(IA No. 129558/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15762/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 124985/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15764/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 132890/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15767/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 124865/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15770/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 131751/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15769/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 133384/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15771/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 126701/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15772/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 130981/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Supratik Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Babbar, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

SLP (C) No. 15757/2024 etc.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1) Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
- 2) Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
- 3) List the matters after six weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)